

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9056/2011

THE COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS DAMAN COMMISSIONERATE  
AT VAPI  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAFATLAL INDUSTRIES LTD. THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR  
Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 29508/2011 (III)

Date : 03-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9056/2011

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld. Counsel for the respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that name of Mr. Gagan Gupta, Ld. Counsel is wrong recorded in the computer

database. Office shall verify the same and rectify it accordingly.

**SLP(C) No. 29508/2011**

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL**  
Registrar

**MG**